Revenue (Rs. mn) and Growth (Y-o-Y) Segment Wise Revenue Contribution

Adjusted EBITDA (Rs. mn) and Margin (%)

64% 58%
49% 45% 40%

18%
19%

24%
24%

22%

18% 22% 27% 31% 38%

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

Automotive & Metallurgy Hydraulics Aerospace

1,411

1,653

1,398

1,752
1,899

9.4%
11.0% 10.6% 11.7%

14.4%

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

1,411

1,653

1,398

1,752

1,375

9.4%
11.0% 10.6% 11.7% 10.4%

FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20

72

QUARTERLY FINANCIAL TRENDS

Capital Structure
Net Debt/LTM EBITDA & Debt/Equity (x)

(Rs. million) Jun-19 Sep-19 Dec-19 Mar-20

Long Term 4,300 3,975 3,905 3,876

Short Term 2,276 2,324 2,347 2,200

Operating

Lease
1,353 1,416 1,430 1,353

Total Debt 7,929 7,715 7,682 7,429

Less: Cash &

Cash

Equivalents

509 407 510 830

Net Debt 7,420 7,308 7,172 6,599

Net Worth 3,323 3,357 3,594 3,731

Note: The result / numbers are presented excluding Discontinued operational

Interest Coverage ratio = Operating Profit / Interest Expense

Adjusted values reflect impact of IND AS 116

Dotted lines represent the ratios if adjusted for the impact of IND AS 116

Interest Expense (Rs. mn) & Interest

Coverage (x)

Adjusted Interest Expense (Rs. mn) &

Interest Coverage (x)

201 211 210 201
217

202

1.6x 1.7x 1.7x

1.3x
1.0x 0.9x

Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q2 FY20 Q3 FY20 Q4 FY20

201
211

185 176
193

180

1.6x 1.7x 1.8x

1.3x

0.9x 0.8x

Q3 FY19 Q4 FY19 Q1 FY20 Q2 FY20 Q3 FY20 Q4 FY20

2.0x
2.1x

2.0x

3.4x

3.7x

3.5x

2.0x

1.7x
1.6x

3.4x

3.7x

3.8x

Q4 FY19 Q3 FY20 Q4 FY20

Debt/Equity

Net Debt/LTM EBITDA

73

BLUE CHIP INVESTOR BASE

Key Institutional Investors

Shareholders Jun-19 Sep-19 Dec-19 Mar-20

Promoters 48.8% 48.8% 48.8% 48.8%

FIIs 14.8% 14.9% 14.9% 14.8%

DIIs 10.8% 10.8% 10.6% 10.6%

Others 25.6% 25.5% 25.7% 25.8%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Shareholding Pattern Trend
Equity History

Year Event
Equity Capital

(Rs. mn)

1974 Initial Public Offering 2.9

1987 Rights Issue 11.2

1992 Rights Issue 21.0

1994 Rights Issue 31.5

1995 Bonus Issue 41.9

2008 Amalgamation 48.1

2008 Qualified Institutional Placement 54.1

2014 Preferential convertible warrants 60.4

2014 Qualified Institutional Placement 63.4

Shareholding Structure
• HDFC Mutual Fund

• Samena Capital

• Taiyo Greater India Fund

• Alchemy and Group

• Mukul Agarwal and Group

• Girish Gulati - HUF

• SBI Mutual Fund

• Premier Investment Fund

Promoters
48.8%

FIIs